EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

| 4 | Offer | ~£ T | |
|---|-------|------|------|
| | UITER | от і | erms |

| | found in this DPA between it and CHAMPLAIN VALLEY SCHOOL $\frac{(20/2022)}{(20/2022)}$, to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who |
|---|--|
| | eneral Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall |
| | der's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and |
| | the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the |
| | ider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material |
| | material change in the services and products listed in the originating |
| Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the | · · · |
| | it "E" to Provider at the following email address: |
| vendorforms@nearpod.com | to Florider at the following email address. |
| vendor for inserieur pour com | · |
| NEARPOD INC. —Docusioned by: | |
| (, | 1/20/2022 |
| BY: | Date: |
| | |
| Printed Name: Jose Carrera | Chief Executive OfficerTitle/Position: |
| Timeed Name. | |
| | |
| 2. Subscribing LEA | |
| • | e Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the |
| | g LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms |
| • | n the CHAMPLAIN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT and the Provider. |
| | NG LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER |
| PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. ** | to LEN MOST SELIVEN NOTICE OF MOSE MINEE TO THOUSEN |
| . G.GG. W. TO ANTICLE VII, SECTION S. | |
| | |
| Subscribing LEA: (School District Name): | |

<u>By:</u> **Bob Hickey** Date: <u>2025-01-03</u>

Printed Name: <u>Bob Hickey</u> Title: <u>Technology Director</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: RSU 14 Windham Raymond Schools

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Bob Hickey

Title: Technology Director

Address: 228 Windham Center Road, Windham, ME 04062

Phone: <u>2078921800,,2026</u> Email: <u>rhickey@rsu14.org</u>